Did You Know?

College Facts
Annual FTE
2021-2022 7,537.8
2020-2021 8,192.3
2019-2020 9,568.6
2018-2019 10,255.9
2017-2018 10,910.3

Annual Unduplicated Credit Headcount

2021-2022 15,700
2020-2021 16,984
2019-2020 19,102
2018-2019 20,136
2017-2018 20,279

Annual Unduplicated Non-Credit Headcount

2021-2022 5,994
2020-2021 3,741
2019-2020 10,122
2018-2019 11,997
2017-2018 12,248

WCC Budget: Revenues, 2021-2022

State $29,628,970
Tuition $48,405,914
County $24,443,000
Chargebacks $4,105,000
Other $10,482,000
Federal and State Grants (Restricted) $29,329,102
Total $146,393,986

Tuition and Fees, Fall 2022

In-State (per credit) $197
Out-of-State (per credit) $493
Student Fees $310
Employees, Fall 2022

Full-time Teaching Faculty 162
Part-time Teaching Faculty 582
Full-time Staff and Administrators 335
Part-time Staff and Administrators 182

Note: Annual FTE is calculated by summing annual credit hours
and dividing by 30 to represent the number of full-time student
work that was attempted during the year. Includes tutorial
FTEs.

e SUNY WCC offers 60 certificate and associate
programs in a wide range of disciplines and is the
largest educational institution in Westchester

e SUNY WCC has the fourth highest credit enrollment
and the highest non-credit enrollment of community
colleges in the SUNY system

e Classes are offered at the main campus in Valhalla, at
four extension centers, Mount Vernon, Ossining,
Peekskill and Yonkers, as well as several other
instructional locations

e The WCC Foundation consistently ranks among the
top SUNY community colleges for overall fundraising
and awards between $2 - $3 million in student
scholarships, and an additional $2 - $3 million in
college program support annually

e Over 700 volunteers assist in various projects, many of
whom work directly with students as mentors and
tutors
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Dr. Belinda S. Miles, President

In the first decade of Dr. Miles’ presidency, her leadership
transformed the institution. SUNY WCC more than
doubled graduation rates, improved college readiness,
increased retention, and achieved unprecedented
fundraising levels. President Miles leads cross-functional
teams that attract external support from government,
foundation, and private sources. She has galvanized
multiple teams to realign college structures, policies, and
procedures to reflect an agile organization committed to
more directed and supportive pathways for students.

Dr. Miles is a highly regarded regional and national
leader, mentor, speaker, and advocate for community
colleges and the students they serve. She serves on
several boards focused on workforce development,
expanding economic mobility, and the impact of
technology on the future of work. Dr. Miles earned
master’s and doctoral degrees from Columbia University
Teachers College, and a bachelor’s from CUNY York.
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Credit Student Profile, Fall 2022

Unduplicated Headcount

Gender
Female
Male

Race/Ethnicity

American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic

Two or More Races

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Non-Resident Alien

Unknown

White

Age
Under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64

65 and over

Enrollment Status
Full-time
Part-time

Enrollment Type

First-time Students

Transfer Students
Continuing/Returning Students
Concurrently Enrolled Students

Financial Aid Recipients*

Pell Grant

TAP Grant

*Students may receive both Pell and TAP awards.

8,807

52.9%
47.1%

0.3%
4.0%
17.1%
44.7%
2.5%
0.1%
1.5%
4.0%
25.8%

8.6%
31.3%
18.9%
13.7%
10.6%

6.7%

3.8%

4.2%

1.9%

0.2%

47.9%
52.1%

27.6%
5.7%
61.7%
5.0%

33.9%
5.8%

School Enrollment

Arts, and Humanities and Social Sciences 19.8%
Business and Professional Careers 30.4%
Health Careers, Tech. & Applied Learning 13.4%
Mathematics, Science and Engineering 23.1%
Non-degree seeking 13.3%

Top 5 Feeder Schools of First-time Students (N =2,432)

High School Outside USA 6.7%
White Plains High School 6.3%
New Rochelle High School #1 5.1%
Ossining High School 4.4%
Port Chester High School 3.7%

Note: Credit Student Profile is based on Early Student Submission
(ESS) data.

Undergraduate Student Outcomes

Non-Credit Student Profile, Fall 2022

Unduplicated Headcount 3,089
Gender

Female 69.8%
Male 30.2%
Age

Under 18 1.5%
18-19 4.4%
20-21 4.4%
22-24 7.4%
25-29 11.8%
30-34 8.6%
35-39 7.7%
40-49 12.9%
50-59 11.6%
60-69 11.3%
70-79 11.3%
80 and over 7.2%

Top 5 Residency Locations

White Plains 14.6%
Yonkers 6.7%
Ossining 6.6%
Peekskill 5.1%
Port Chester 4.6%

Note: Non-Credit Student Profile is based on End of Term (EOT)
data.

Degrees Granted

2021-2022 1,509
2020-2021 1,801
2019-2020 1,679
2018-2019 1,676
2017-2018 2,042

2021-2022 Degrees Granted by School

Arts, and Humanities and Social Sciences 32.2%
Business and Professional Careers 37.8%
Health Careers, Tech. & Applied Learning 15.6%
Mathematics, Science and Engineering 14.4%

Top 5 Programs of 2021-2022 Graduates

A.A. Liberal Arts & Sciences: Social Sciences 23.9%
A.S. Liberal Arts & Sciences: Math & Science 9.9%
A.S. Business Management 8.9%
A.A.S. Criminal Justice - Police 5.4%
A.A.S. Cybersecurity 3.2%
Student Success Story

Total Number of Students in Fall 2019 Cohort 1,898

Graduated Within Three Years 23.4%
Transferred to Another College w/o Graduating 13.4%
Total Graduated or Transferred 36.8%
Still Enrolled as of Fall 2022 14.5%
Total Success Story for 2019 Cohort 51.4%

Student Success Story,
2016 Cohort - 2019 Cohort

169 16.4
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Note: Student Success Story cohort includes first-time, full-
time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students.



